1993 Assembly Bill 1018

Date of enactment: **April 21, 1994** Date of publication*: **May 5, 1994**

1993 WISCONSIN ACT 397

AN ACT *to amend* 38.18 of the statutes, **relating to:** bidding requirements for vocational, technical and adult education district board contracts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 38.18 of the statutes is amended to read: **38.18 Contracts and bidding.** All contracts made by a district board for public construction in a district, the estimated cost of which exceeds \$5,000 \$10,000, shall be let by the district board to the lowest responsible bidder

in accordance with s. 62.15 (1) to (11) and (14). For purposes of this section, the district board shall possess the powers conferred by s. 62.15 on the board of public works and the common council. All contracts made under this section shall be made in the name of the district and shall be executed by the district board chairperson and district board secretary.